Terms of Service

This document constitutes the Terms of Service ("Terms") for the use of services provided by Buntu Labs ("we," "our," or "us"). By accessing or using any services provided by Buntu Labs, you agree to abide by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our services, you agree to these Terms, our Privacy Policy, and any additional terms and conditions that may apply to specific services. These Terms may be updated from time to time without prior notice, and your continued use of our services constitutes acceptance of any revised Terms.

2. Description of Services

Buntu Labs provides a range of tech solutions and services, including but not limited to software development, consulting, and technical support. The specific details and terms of each service are outlined in separate agreements or contracts.

3. User Responsibilities

You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of any account credentials or access tokens provided to you. You agree not to use our services for any illegal or unauthorized purpose and to comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

4. Intellectual Property

All content and materials provided as part of our services, including software, code, designs, and documentation, are the intellectual property of Buntu Labs or our licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any content without prior written consent.

5. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Buntu Labs be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including but not limited to loss of profits, data, or business interruption, arising out of or in connection with the use of our services.

6. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Buntu Labs, its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents from any claims, damages, liabilities, and expenses (including attorney fees) arising out of or in connection with your use of our services or violation of these Terms.

7. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Kenya, without regard to its conflict of law provisions. Any dispute arising out of or relating to these Terms or our services shall be resolved exclusively in the courts of Kenya.

8. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms or our services, please contact us at info@buntulabs.com

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using our services.